Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

FINAL ESTIMATE OF GROUND NUT CROP

PUNJAB 2021-22

AREA IN ACRES

DIVISIONS /
DISTRICTS

2021-22

2020-21

% age * over last year

UN-IRRI

TOTAL

IRRI

UN-IRRI

TOTAL

IRRI

UN-IRRI

TOTAL

PUNJAB

343183

367108

26387

297068

323455

-9.3

15.5

13.5

NORTH PUNJAB

343183

366566

26121

297068

323189

-10.5

15.5

13.4

RAWALPINDI DV:

283447

283447

269392

269407

5.2

5.2

Attock

110121

110121

110323

110338

Rawalpindi

9488

9488

8493

8493

Islamabad

705

705

Jhelum

2680

2680

1874

1874

Chakwal

161158

161158

147997

147997

SARGODHA DIV:

59736

83119

27676

53772

-10.4

115.8

54.6

Sargodha

Khushab

41222

50705

22820

27002

Mianwali

18514

31817

4856

24757

Bhakkar

597

2013

FAISALABAD DIV:

Faisalabad

T.T. Singh

Jhang

Chiniot

GUJRANWALA DIV:

Gujrat

M.B. Din

Sialkot

Narowal

Gujranwala

Hafizabad

LAHORE DIV:

Sheikhupura

Nankana Sahib

Lahore

Kasur

SAHIWAL DIV:

Okara

Sahiwal

Pakpattan

SOUTH PUNJAB

103.8

103.8

MULTAN DIV:

Multan

Lodhran

Khanewal

Vehari

D.G. KHAN DIV:

Muzaffargarh

Layyah

D.G. Khan

Rajan Pur

BAHAWALPUR DIV:

28.9

28.9

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar Khan

Bahawalnagar




Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

FINAL ESTIMATE OF GROUND NUT CROP

PUNJAB 2021-22

AREA IN HECTARES

DIVISIONS /
DISTRICTS

2021-22

2020-21

% age * over last year

UN-IRRI

TOTAL

IRRI

UN-IRRI

TOTAL

IRRI

UN-IRRI

TOTAL

PUNJAB

138879

148561

10678

120217

130895

-9.3

15.5

13.5

NORTH PUNJAB

138879

148342

10570

120217

130787

-10.5

15.5

13.4

RAWALPINDI DV:

114705

114705

6

109017

109023

5.2

5.2

Attock

44564

44564

6

44645

44651

Rawalpindi

3840

3840

3437

3437

Islamabad

285

285

Jhelum

1084

1084

759

759

Chakwal

65217

65217

59891

59891

SARGODHA DIV:

24174

33637

10560

11200

21760

-10.4

115.8

54.6

Sargodha

Khushab

16682

20520

1692

9235

10927

Mianwali

7492

12875

8053

1965

10018

Bhakkar

242

815

815

FAISALABAD DIV:

Faisalabad

T.T. Singh

Jhang

Chiniot

GUJRANWALA DIV:

Gujrat

M.B. Din

Sialkot

Narowal

Gujranwala

Hafizabad

LAHORE DIV:

Sheikhupura

Nankana Sahib

Lahore

Kasur

SAHIWAL DIV:

Okara

Sahiwal

Pakpattan

SOUTH PUNJAB

108

108

103.8

103.8

MULTAN DIV:

Multan

Lodhran

Khanewal

Vehari

D.G. KHAN DIV:

Muzaffargarh

Layyah

D.G. Khan

Rajan Pur

BAHAWALPUR DIV:

108

108

28.9

28.9

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar Khan

107

107

Bahawalnagar




Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

FINAL ESTIMATE OF GROUND NUT CROP

PUNJAB 2021-22

[1 Ton=1000 Kg]

PRODUCTION IN TONS

DIVISIONS /
DISTRICTS

2021-22

2020-21

% age * over last year

IRRI

UN-IRRI

TOTAL

IRRI

UN-IRRI

TOTAL

IRRI

UN-IRRI

TOTAL

PUNJAB

11253

126508

137761

14307

100439

114746

-2

1.3

26.0

20.1

NORTH PUNJAB

11045

126508

137553

14186

100439

114625

-2

2.1

26.0

20.0

RAWALPINDI DV:

108852

108852

17

93226

93243

16.8

16.7

Attock

33477

33477

17

26169

26186

Rawalpindi

6254

6254

5840

5840

Islamabad

281

281

Jhelum

2466

2466

1382

1382

Chakwal

66655

66655

59554

59554

SARGODHA DIV:

17656

28701

7213

21377

-2

2.0

144.8

34.3

Sargodha

Khushab

9184

11706

5997

7573

Mianwali

8472

16911

1216

13308

Bhakkar

84

496

FAISALABAD DIV:

Faisalabad

T.T. Singh

Jhang

Chiniot

GUJRANWALA DIV:

Gujrat

M.B. Din

Sialkot

Narowal

Gujranwala

Hafizabad

LAHORE DIV:

Sheikhupura

Nankana Sahib

Lahore

Kasur

SAHIWAL DIV:

Okara

Sahiwal

Pakpattan

SOUTH PUNJAB

7

1.9

71.9

MULTAN DIV:

Multan

Lodhran

Khanewal

Vehari

D.G. KHAN DIV:

Muzaffargarh

Layyah

D.G. Khan

Rajan Pur

BAHAWALPUR DIV:

9.9

9.9

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar Khan

Bahawalnagar
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